
  APPENDIX 1 

BYLAW NO. 10033 
 

The Transit Fares Amendment Bylaw, 2024 
 
 

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts: 
 
 
Short Title 
 
1. This Bylaw may be cited as The Transit Fares Amendment Bylaw, 2024. 
 
 
Purpose 
 
2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend The Transit Fares Bylaw, 2004 to: 
 

 (a) implement free child fare on Saskatoon Transit; and 
 
 (b) make a housekeeping amendment to the definition section. 

 
 
Bylaw No. 8370 Amended 
 
3. The Transit Fares Bylaw, 2004 is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw. 
 
 
Section 3 Amended 
 
4. Section 3 is amended by: 
 
 (a) repealing the definition of “child” in clause (b) and substituting the 

following: 
 

“(b) “child” means a person over the age of five and attending a 
recognized Public or Catholic elementary school or affiliated 
elementary school and is in a grade up to and including grade 
8;”; 

 
(b) repealing the definition of “undergraduate” in clause (i).  
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Schedule “A” Transit Fares Amended 
 
5. Schedule “A” Transit Fares is repealed and the schedule marked as Schedule “A” 

to this Bylaw is substituted.  
 
 
Coming into Force 
 
6. This Bylaw comes into force on September 1, 2024. 
 
 
Read a first time this day of , 2024. 
 
Read a second time this day of , 2024. 
 
Read a third time and passed this day of , 2024. 
 
 
 
      
 Mayor   City Clerk 
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Schedule “A” to Bylaw No. 10033 

 
Schedule “A” 

 
Transit Fares 

Effective September 1, 2024 
 
General Fare Structure  
 

 Student Post-
Secondary 

Student 

Adult Senior 

Cash $2.75 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 

Tickets/Rides $2.10 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 

Daily Pass $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 

Weekend Family Pass $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 

Monthly Pass $59.00 $83.00 $83.00 $29.00 

Semester Pass --- $272.00 --- --- 

3 Month Pass --- --- --- $87.00 

6 Month Pass --- --- --- $168.00 

Annual Pass $649.00 $913.00 $913.00 $313.30 

 
 
Special Arrangements  
 

Preschool Child Rides for free 

Child Rides for free 

Access Transit 20-Ride 
Pass 

Are available for $50.00 to Registered Access Transit 
Customers for use on Access Transit buses and Low-Floor 
buses, and are exempt from paying the fee for the transit 
pass card.*** 

Discounted Bus Pass $28.00 per month 

Eco-Pass 20% discount of the cost of 12 monthly adult passes 

Low Income Pass 20% discount of the cost of a monthly adult or student pass 

U-Pass Pursuant to amounts agreed upon between the City and 
participating educational institutions  

 
***The fee for a reloadable transit pass card is $5.00 
 


